With the continuous digitalization and cloudification of enterprise services, networks play an
important role in enterprise operations, and must be protected. Network attackers use various
methods, such as identity spoofing, website Trojan horses, and malware, to initiate network
penetration and attacks, affecting the normal use of enterprise networks.
Deploying firewalls on network borders is a common way to protect enterprise network
security. However, firewalls can only analyze and block threats based on signatures. This
method cannot effectively handle unknown threats and may deteriorate device performance.
This single-point and passive method does not pre-empt or effectively defend against unknown

•	 CISPR 24
•	 ETSI EN 300 386
Ordering Guide
Product Model Description
USG6712E USG6712E-AC
USG6712E AC Host
(2*100G (QSFP28) + 2*40G (QSFP+) + 20*10GE
(SFP+) + 2*10GE (SFP+) HA AC Power)
USG6716E USG6716E-AC
USG6716E AC Host
(2*100G (QSFP28) + 2*40G (QSFP+) + 20*10GE
(SFP+) + 2*10GE (SFP+) HA, AC Power)
Function License
SSL VPN
Concurrent Users
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-100 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (100 Users)
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-200 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (200 Users)
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-500 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (500 Users)
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-1000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (1000 Users)
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-2000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (2000 Users)
LIC-USG6KE-SSLVPN-5000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (5000 Users)
Virtual Firewall
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-10 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (10 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-20 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (20 Vsys)
Product Model Description
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-50 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (50 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-100 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (100 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-200 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (200 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-500 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (500 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KE-VSYS-1000 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (1000 Vsys)
NGFW License
IPS Update
Service
LIC-USG6712E-IPS-1Y